



UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

**October 21, 2023**

1. The Secretary-Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai - 400 023  
**Scrip Code: 532478**

2. The Manager- Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Flr., Plot. C/1, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai – 400 051  
**Scrip Code: UBL**

Dear Sir,

Sub: **Newspaper Advertisement**

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2023 duly published in the following newspapers on October 21, 2023:

1. Financial Express, All editions in English;
2. Kannada Prabha, Bangalore in Kannada

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

**Amit  
Khera**

Digitally signed  
by Amit Khera  
Date: 2023.10.21  
13:32:47 +05'30'

AMIT KHERA

*Company Secretary & Compliance Officer*

Encl: a/a





**Indian Railway Finance Corporation Ltd.**  
 High Office: 25th Floor, 25B, 25C, 25D, 25E, 25F, 25G, 25H, 25I, 25J, 25K, 25L, 25M, 25N, 25O, 25P, 25Q, 25R, 25S, 25T, 25U, 25V, 25W, 25X, 25Y, 25Z, 25AA, 25AB, 25AC, 25AD, 25AE, 25AF, 25AG, 25AH, 25AI, 25AJ, 25AK, 25AL, 25AM, 25AN, 25AO, 25AP, 25AQ, 25AR, 25AS, 25AT, 25AU, 25AV, 25AW, 25AX, 25AY, 25AZ, 25BA, 25BB, 25BC, 25BD, 25BE, 25BF, 25BG, 25BH, 25BI, 25BJ, 25BK, 25BL, 25BM, 25BN, 25BO, 25BP, 25BQ, 25BR, 25BS, 25BT, 25BU, 25BV, 25BW, 25BX, 25BY, 25BZ, 25CA, 25CB, 25CC, 25CD, 25CE, 25CF, 25CG, 25CH, 25CI, 25CJ, 25CK, 25CL, 25CM, 25CN, 25CO, 25CP, 25CQ, 25CR, 25CS, 25CT, 25CU, 25CV, 25CW, 25CX, 25CY, 25CZ, 25DA, 25DB, 25DC, 25DD, 25DE, 25DF, 25DG, 25DH, 25DI, 25DJ, 25DK, 25DL, 25DM, 25DN, 25DO, 25DP, 25DQ, 25DR, 25DS, 25DT, 25DU, 25DV, 25DW, 25DX, 25DY, 25DZ, 25EA, 25EB, 25EC, 25ED, 25EE, 25EF, 25EG, 25EH, 25EI, 25EJ, 25EK, 25EL, 25EM, 25EN, 25EO, 25EP, 25EQ, 25ER, 25ES, 25ET, 25EU, 25EV, 25EW, 25EX, 25EY, 25EZ, 25FA, 25FB, 25FC, 25FD, 25FE, 25FF, 25FG, 25FH, 25FI, 25FJ, 25FK, 25FL, 25FM, 25FN, 25FO, 25FP, 25FQ, 25FR, 25FS, 25FT, 25FU, 25FV, 25FW, 25FX, 25FY, 25FZ, 25GA, 25GB, 25GC, 25GD, 25GE, 25GF, 25GG, 25GH, 25GI, 25GJ, 25GK, 25GL, 25GM, 25GN, 25GO, 25GP, 25GQ, 25GR, 25GS, 25GT, 25GU, 25GV, 25GW, 25GX, 25GY, 25GZ, 25HA, 25HB, 25HC, 25HD, 25HE, 25HF, 25HG, 25HH, 25HI, 25HJ, 25HK, 25HL, 25HM, 25HN, 25HO, 25HP, 25HQ, 25HR, 25HS, 25HT, 25HU, 25HV, 25HW, 25HX, 25HY, 25HZ, 25IA, 25IB, 25IC, 25ID, 25IE, 25IF, 25IG, 25IH, 25II, 25IJ, 25IK, 25IL, 25IM, 25IN, 25IO, 25IP, 25IQ, 25IR, 25IS, 25IT, 25IU, 25IV, 25IW, 25IX, 25IY, 25IZ, 25JA, 25JB, 25JC, 25JD, 25JE, 25JF, 25JG, 25JH, 25JI, 25JJ, 25JK, 25JL, 25JM, 25JN, 25JO, 25JP, 25JQ, 25JR, 25JS, 25JT, 25JU, 25JV, 25JW, 25JX, 25JY, 25JZ, 25KA, 25KB, 25KC, 25KD, 25KE, 25KF, 25KG, 25KH, 25KI, 25KJ, 25KL, 25KM, 25KN, 25KO, 25KP, 25KQ, 25KR, 25KS, 25KT, 25KU, 25KV, 25KW, 25KX, 25KY, 25KZ, 25LA, 25LB, 25LC, 25LD, 25LE, 25LF, 25LG, 25LH, 25LI, 25LJ, 25LK, 25LL, 25LM, 25LN, 25LO, 25LP, 25LQ, 25LR, 25LS, 25LT, 25LU, 25LV, 25LW, 25LX, 25LY, 25LZ, 25MA, 25MB, 25MC, 25MD, 25ME, 25MF, 25MG, 25MH, 25MI, 25MJ, 25MK, 25ML, 25MN, 25MO, 25MP, 25MQ, 25MR, 25MS, 25MT, 25MU, 25MV, 25MW, 25MX, 25MY, 25MZ, 25NA, 25NB, 25NC, 25ND, 25NE, 25NF, 25NG, 25NH, 25NI, 25NJ, 25NK, 25NL, 25NM, 25NO, 25NP, 25NQ, 25NR, 25NS, 25NT, 25NU, 25NV, 25NW, 25NX, 25NY, 25NZ, 25OA, 25OB, 25OC, 25OD, 25OE, 25OF, 25OG, 25OH, 25OI, 25OJ, 25OK, 25OL, 25OM, 25ON, 25OO, 25OP, 25OQ, 25OR, 25OS, 25OT, 25OU, 25OV, 25OW, 25OX, 25OY, 25OZ, 25PA, 25PB, 25PC, 25PD, 25PE, 25PF, 25PG, 25PH, 25PI, 25PJ, 25PK, 25PL, 25PM, 25PN, 25PO, 25PP, 25PQ, 25PR, 25PS, 25PT, 25PU, 25PV, 25PW, 25PX, 25PY, 25PZ, 25QA, 25QB, 25QC, 25QD, 25QE, 25QF, 25QG, 25QH, 25QI, 25QJ, 25QK, 25QL, 25QM, 25QN, 25QO, 25QP, 25QQ, 25QR, 25QS, 25QT, 25QU, 25QV, 25QW, 25QX, 25QY, 25QZ, 25RA, 25RB, 25RC, 25RD, 25RE, 25RF, 25RG, 25RH, 25RI, 25RJ, 25RK, 25RL, 25RM, 25RN, 25RO, 25RP, 25RQ, 25RR, 25RS, 25RT, 25RU, 25RV, 25RW, 25RX, 25RY, 25RZ, 25SA, 25SB, 25SC, 25SD, 25SE, 25SF, 25SG, 25SH, 25SI, 25SJ, 25SK, 25SL, 25SM, 25SN, 25SO, 25SP, 25SQ, 25SR, 25SS, 25ST, 25SU, 25SV, 25SW, 25SX, 25SY, 25SZ, 25TA, 25TB, 25TC, 25TD, 25TE, 25TF, 25TG, 25TH, 25TI, 25TJ, 25TK, 25TL, 25TM, 25TN, 25TO, 25TP, 25TQ, 25TR, 25TS, 25TT, 25TU, 25TV, 25TW, 25TX, 25TY, 25TZ, 25UA, 25UB, 25UC, 25UD, 25UE, 25UF, 25UG, 25UH, 25UI, 25UJ, 25UK, 25UL, 25UM, 25UN, 25UO, 25UP, 25UQ, 25UR, 25US, 25UT, 25UU, 25UV, 25UW, 25UX, 25UY, 25UZ, 25VA, 25VB, 25VC, 25VD, 25VE, 25VF, 25VG, 25VH, 25VI, 25VJ, 25VK, 25VL, 25VM, 25VN, 25VO, 25VP, 25VQ, 25VR, 25VS, 25VT, 25VU, 25VV, 25VW, 25VX, 25VY, 25VZ, 25WA, 25WB, 25WC, 25WD, 25WE, 25WF, 25WG, 25WH, 25WI, 25WJ, 25WK, 25WL, 25WM, 25WN, 25WO, 25WP, 25WQ, 25WR, 25WS, 25WT, 25WU, 25WV, 25WW, 25WX, 25WY, 25WZ, 25XA, 25XB, 25XC, 25XD, 25XE, 25XF, 25XG, 25XH, 25XI, 25XJ, 25XK, 25XL, 25XM, 25XN, 25XO, 25XP, 25XQ, 25XR, 25XS, 25XT, 25XU, 25XV, 25XW, 25XX, 25XY, 25XZ, 25YA, 25YB, 25YC, 25YD, 25YE, 25YF, 25YG, 25YH, 25YI, 25YJ, 25YK, 25YL, 25YM, 25YN, 25YO, 25YP, 25YQ, 25YR, 25YS, 25YT, 25YU, 25YV, 25YW, 25YX, 25YY, 25YZ, 25ZA, 25ZB, 25ZC, 25ZD, 25ZE, 25ZF, 25ZG, 25ZH, 25ZI, 25ZJ, 25ZK, 25ZL, 25ZM, 25ZN, 25ZO, 25ZP, 25ZQ, 25ZR, 25ZS, 25ZT, 25ZU, 25ZV, 25ZW, 25ZX, 25ZY, 25ZZ

**"IMPORTANT"**  
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED**  
 Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, 4th, Vihar Marg, Bangalore - 560001  
 Phone: 080-4555000, Fax: 080-22211964, 22294496  
 CIN: L3899KA1999PLC02154, Email: [info@unitedbreweries.com](mailto:info@unitedbreweries.com), Website: [www.unitedbreweries.com](http://www.unitedbreweries.com)

Rs. in Lakhs

**Statement of stand alone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Stand alone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		September 30, 2022	Quarter ended		September 30, 2022
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	
1	Total income from operations	4,20,306	6,25,172	3,86,388	4,20,496	6,25,343	3,86,787
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	14,655	18,572	18,942	14,403	18,047	18,555
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	14,489	18,272	18,945	14,403	18,047	18,555
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	10,762	13,628	13,419	10,717	13,024	13,412
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Expense) after tax (Company Profit (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (Expense) (after tax)	11,172	13,548	14,273	11,127	13,012	14,248
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves including Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 each (net amount)	4.07	5.16	5.08	4.04	5.15	5.27
	(in Rupee)	4.07	5.16	5.08	4.04	5.15	5.27

**Infomedia Press Limited**  
**INFOMEDIA PRESS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L2221MH1999PLC02154  
 Regd. Office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414-Dempool Road, Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400013  
 Tel: +91 22 4201 9000/8886 7777  
 Website: [www.infomediapress.com](http://www.infomediapress.com) | E-mail: [investor@infomedia.com](mailto:investor@infomedia.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**  
 (Rs. in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2023	30 <sup>th</sup> Sep 2022
Revenue from Operations			
Profit (Loss) for the period before tax	(80.82)	(199.35)	(81.12)
Profit (Loss) for the period after tax	(80.82)	(199.35)	(81.12)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(80.92)	(199.46)	(81.10)
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each	5,071.42	5,071.42	5,071.42
Other Equity including Revaluation Reserve*			
Earnings per Equity share (Face value of ₹ 10 - each) (net amount) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic & Diluted (₹)	(0.16)	(0.40)	(0.16)

\* Reserves including revaluation reserve for the year ended as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 was ₹ (10,080.51) lakh.

**Notes:**  
 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 20<sup>th</sup> October 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the said quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.infomedia.com](http://www.infomedia.com) / [www.staindia.com](http://www.staindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.infomediapress.com](http://www.infomediapress.com)).

For Infomedia Press Limited  
 S/-  
 Chairman  
 Date: October 20, 2023

**Statement of stand alone and consolidated financial results for the year to date ended September 30, 2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Stand alone			Consolidated		
		Year to date		March 31, 2023	Year to date		March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	
1	Total income from operations	8,45,476	8,86,844	18,85,275	9,45,838	8,29,418	18,75,052
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	32,487	39,790	44,857	32,450	39,889	45,943
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	32,487	39,790	44,857	32,450	39,889	45,737
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	24,275	29,587	35,341	24,381	29,862	35,468
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Expense) after tax (Company Profit (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (Expense) (after tax)	24,758	29,843	35,888	24,729	29,716	35,870
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves including Revaluation Reserve	-	-	2,92,462	-	-	2,92,462
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10 each (net amount)	8.22	11.19	11.48	8.21	11.20	11.52
	(in Rupee)	8.22	11.19	11.48	8.21	11.20	11.52

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by order No. CIR/CFR/COR/2016 dated July 05, 2018. The full format of Quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.bse.in](http://www.bse.in) and [www.nse.in](http://www.nse.in) and also company's website at [www.unitedbreweries.com](http://www.unitedbreweries.com).

By Order of the Board  
 For United Breweries Limited  
 S/-  
 Vivek Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 Date: October 19, 2023

**ICRA Limited**  
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L48621 MH1997PLC021547  
 Registered Office: 8/75, Station Road, 1st, 2nd, 3rd Floor, New City, 110001  
 Bangalore No. 19-1, 2/3/3/4, Website: [www.icra.com](http://www.icra.com)

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
 (₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		September 30, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	10,461.71	20,756.47	8,859.34
2	Net profit (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	4,726.75	8,700.81	4,907.77
3	Net profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,726.75	8,700.81	4,907.77
4	Net profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,214.57	5,777.08	3,721.03
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)	3,188.28	5,238.38	3,733.75
6	Equity share capital	865.12	865.12	865.12
7	Reserves including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023	-	-	84,002.69
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 - each	33.33	74.93	38.19
	Diluted (₹)	33.33	74.93	38.19

**EXTRACT OF STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
 (₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	8,502.39	17,039.39	7,370.57
2	Net profit (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	3,382.73	6,205.19	1,938.81
3	Net profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,382.73	6,205.19	1,938.81
4	Net profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4,334.44	8,438.78	1,868.87
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)	8,205.70	8,392.19	1,864.33
6	Equity share capital	865.12	865.12	865.12
7	Reserves including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023	-	-	72,603.49
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 - each	45.06	72.13	17.33
	Diluted (₹)	45.06	72.13	17.33

**NOTE:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly and Six Months Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.infomedia.com](http://www.infomedia.com) and [www.staindia.com](http://www.staindia.com) and under the Investors section on the Company's website [www.icra.com](http://www.icra.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 Ramesh Krishnan  
 Managing Director & Group C.F.O.  
 Date: October 20, 2023 (DIN: 0071341)

**JSW Energy Limited**  
 CIN: L74999MH1994PLC077341  
 Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
 Tel: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: [investor@jsw.com](mailto:investor@jsw.com) Website: [www.jsw.in](http://www.jsw.in)

**Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2023**  
 (₹ Crores)

Particulars	30.09.2023	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total income from Operations	1,132.78	1,484.68	1,140.55	2,617.39	3,137.96	5,739.23
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	263.48	248.38	232.84	512.34	874.91	985.81
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	263.48	248.38	232.84	512.34	795.94	1,029.81
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	191.81	188.38	159.07	357.81	685.29	711.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	189.83	181.36	170.96	352.99	(21.99)	434.96
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,641.13	1,640.29	1,640.06	1,641.13	1,640.06	1,640.54
Reserve (including Revaluation Reserve) as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March	-	-	-	-	-	11,869.87
Net worth	13,666.72	11,928.52	12,520.02	13,686.73	12,520.02	13,903.29
Earnings Per Share (₹ 10 each) (net amount)	1.17	1.91	0.99	2.18	3.69	6.35
Basic (₹)	1.16	1.91	0.96	2.17	3.64	6.32
Diluted (₹)	-	-	0.08	-	0.06	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.04	4.28	8.98	4.19	12.47	2.78
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.82	3.88	11.81	5.88	16.25	11.72
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.45	0.43	0.18	0.45	0.19	0.46

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2023**  
 (₹ Crores)

Particulars	30.09.2023	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
Total income from Operations	3,239.42	2,807.95	2,387.48	6,187.27	5,412.75	16,311.81
Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,091.88	421.96	804.68	1,917.92	1,237.46	1,822.84
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,091.88	421.96	804.68	1,917.92	1,557.48	1,842.84
Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	858.78	290.25	458.27	1,147.14	1,075.59	1,480.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	789.43	791.35	842.14	1,382.18	468.33	1,020.37

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS - 21/10/2023



## UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001

Phone: 080 - 45655000, Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488

CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195, Email: ubinvestor@ubmail.com, Website: www.unitedbreweries.com

Rs. in Lakhs

### Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended			Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	4,20,306	5,25,172	3,68,506	4,20,495	5,25,343	3,68,767
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	14,455	18,012	18,045	14,403	18,047	18,055
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	14,455	18,012	18,045	14,403	18,047	18,055
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	10,762	13,608	13,419	10,717	13,634	13,412
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax)]	11,172	13,586	14,273	11,127	13,612	14,266
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	4.07	5.15	5.08	4.06	5.15	5.07
	(b) Diluted	4.07	5.15	5.08	4.06	5.15	5.07

### Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results for the year to date ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Year to date		Year ended	Year to date		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	9,45,478	8,88,944	16,69,215	9,45,838	8,89,418	16,70,052
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	32,467	39,750	44,857	32,450	39,869	45,043
3	Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	32,467	39,750	41,545	32,450	39,869	41,731
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	24,370	29,587	30,346	24,351	29,662	30,468
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) after tax [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (after tax)]	24,758	29,643	30,688	24,739	29,718	30,810
6	Equity Share Capital	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	3,93,482	-	-	3,93,845
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	9.22	11.19	11.48	9.21	11.20	11.50
	(b) Diluted	9.22	11.19	11.48	9.21	11.20	11.50

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year to date Financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No: CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of Quarterly and Year to date Financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also company's website at [www.unitedbreweries.com](http://www.unitedbreweries.com).

By Order of the Board  
For United Breweries Limited  
Sd/-

**Vivek Gupta**  
Managing Director

Place : Amsterdam  
Date : October 19, 2023

# KANNADA PRABHA - 21/10/2023



## ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ರೂವರೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, #24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001  
Phone: 080 - 45655000, Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488

CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195, Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com, Website: www.unitedbreweries.com (ಲಕ್ಷ ರೂಪಾಯಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)

### 30 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2023ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಅವಧಿಯ ಎಣೆಯಿಲ್ಲದ ಮತ್ತು ಕ್ರೋಡಿಕರಿಸಿದ ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ತಪಶೀಲು

ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ	ವಿವರಗಳು	ಎಣೆಯಿಲ್ಲದ			ಕ್ರೋಡಿಕರಿಸಿದ		
		ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕ ಅವಧಿ			ತ್ರಿಮಾಸಿಕ ಅವಧಿ		
		ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2023	ಜೂನ್ 30, 2023	ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2022	ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2023	ಜೂನ್ 30, 2023	ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2022
		ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	4,20,306	5,25,172	3,68,506	4,20,495	5,25,343	3,68,767
2	ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮುಂಚಿನ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು	14,455	18,012	18,045	14,403	18,047	18,055
3	ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮುಂಚಿನ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ನಂತರ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು	14,455	18,012	18,045	14,403	18,047	18,055
4	ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ನಂತರದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ನಂತರ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು	10,762	13,608	13,419	10,717	13,634	13,412
5	ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ (ವೆಚ್ಚ) (ಲಾಭವನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಅವಧಿಗೆ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ / (ವೆಚ್ಚ) (ತೆರಿಗೆ ನಂತರ)	11,172	13,586	14,273	11,127	13,612	14,266
6	ಈಡ್ಜೆಟ್ ಷೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	ಮೀಸಲು (ಮರುಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ ಮೀಸಲು ಹೊರತು ಪಡಿಸಿ)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರಿಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆಗಳು (ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದಕ್ಕೆ ರೂ 1/-) (ವಾರ್ಷಿಕವಲ್ಲ)						
	(a) ಮೂಲ	4.07	5.15	5.08	4.06	5.15	5.07
	(b) ಸಾರಗುಂದಿಸಿದ	4.07	5.15	5.08	4.06	5.15	5.07

### 30 ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್, 2023ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿಯ ಎಣೆಯಿಲ್ಲದ ಮತ್ತು ಕ್ರೋಡಿಕರಿಸಿದ ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ತಪಶೀಲು

ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ	ವಿವರಗಳು	ಎಣೆಯಿಲ್ಲದ			ಕ್ರೋಡಿಕರಿಸಿದ		
		ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿಯ			ವರ್ಷದ ಅವಧಿಯ		
		ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2023	ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2022	31 ಮಾರ್ಚ್, 2023	ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2023	ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2022	31 ಮಾರ್ಚ್, 2023
		ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿರುವ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿಲ್ಲದ	ಆಡಿಟ್ ಆಗಿರುವ
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಗಳಿಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	9,45,478	8,88,944	16,69,215	9,45,838	8,89,418	16,70,052
2	ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮುಂಚಿನ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು	32,467	39,750	44,857	32,450	39,869	45,043
3	ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ಮುಂಚಿನ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ನಂತರ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು	32,467	39,750	41,545	32,450	39,869	41,731
4	ತೆರಿಗೆಗೆ ನಂತರದ ಅವಧಿಗೆ ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ನಂತರ ಅಸಾಧಾರಣ ವಸ್ತುಗಳು	24,370	29,587	30,346	24,351	29,662	30,468
5	ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ (ವೆಚ್ಚ) (ಲಾಭವನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಅವಧಿಗೆ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಮತ್ತು ಇತರ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ / (ವೆಚ್ಚ) (ತೆರಿಗೆ ನಂತರ)	24,758	29,643	30,688	24,739	29,718	30,810
6	ಈಡ್ಜೆಟ್ ಷೇರು ಬಂಡವಾಳ	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
7	ಮೀಸಲು (ಮರುಮೌಲ್ಯಮಾಪನ ಮೀಸಲು ಹೊರತು ಪಡಿಸಿ)	-	-	3,93,482	-	-	3,93,845
8	ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರಿಗೆ ಗಳಿಕೆಗಳು (ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದಕ್ಕೆ ರೂ 1/-) (ವಾರ್ಷಿಕವಲ್ಲ)						
	(a) ಮೂಲ	9.22	11.19	11.48	9.21	11.20	11.50
	(b) ಸಾರಗುಂದಿಸಿದ	9.22	11.19	11.48	9.21	11.20	11.50

#### ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿ:

ಮೇಲಿನವು 2015 ರ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 ದಿನಾಂಕದಿಂದ ಮಾರ್ಪಡಿಸಿದಂತೆ SEBI (ಪಟ್ಟಿ ಮಾಡುವ ಹೊಣೆಗಾರಿಕೆಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ಬಹಿರಂಗಪಡಿಸುವಿಕೆಯ ಅಗತ್ಯತೆಗಳು) ನಿಯಮಗಳು 33 ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಚೇಂಜ್‌ಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ವಿವರವಾದ ಸ್ವರೂಪದ ಸಾರವಾಗಿ ದೆ ಜುಲೈ 05, 2016. ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಫಲಿತಾಂಶಗಳ ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಸ್ವರೂಪವು ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್ಚೇಂಜ್‌ಗಳ ವೆಬ್ ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) ಮತ್ತು [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ [www.unitedbreweries.com](http://www.unitedbreweries.com).

ಸ್ಥಳ: ಅಂಸ್ಟರ್ಡ್ಯಾಂಮ್

ದಿನಾಂಕ : ಅಕ್ಟೋಬರ್ 19, 2023

ಮಂಡಳಿಯ ಆದೇಶದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ  
ಯುನೈಟೆಡ್ ಬ್ರೂವರೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್‌ಗಾಗಿ

Sd/-

ವಿವೇಕ್ ಗುಪ್ತಾ

ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು